## Hillsboro City Council Regular Meeting

Hillsboro City Hall 447 S. Main St. Hillsboro, IL 62049

Date: Tuesday, March 4, 2025

Time: 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Approval of Minutes from February 18, 2025 Regular Meeting
- 6. Mayor and Commissioners' Departmental Reports
- 7. Economic Development and Community Planner Report
- 8. City Engineer Report
- 9. Discussion / Action Design-Build Base Contract Between the City of Hillsboro and Contegra Construction Company, LLC for the Hillsboro Municipal Pool Project
- 10. Discussion / Action Resolution 2025-04 a Resolution Approving and Accepting the Donation and Conveyance to the City of Real Property Situated Near Lake Glenn Shoals and Identified by P.I.N. 12-07-300-005
- 11. Discussion / Action Community Benefit Agreement Between the City of Hillsboro and Arena Beavertail 1 Solar, LLC
- 12. Discussion / Action Estimate for Electrical Work at Sherwood Forest Campground
- 13. Discussion / Action Purchasing Riding Lawn Mower for City of Hillsboro Sports Complex
- 14. Discussion / Action Advertising for Summer Employment with the City of Hillsboro
- 15. Discussion Revised Seasonal Lake Lot, Adjoining Landowner Lake Lot & Seasonal Campground License Agreements for Recreational Use of City Land
- 16. Discussion / Action Adjourn